
 

 

 

MAYOR’S DIARY FOR FEBRUARY 2025 

 

Date Event 

Monday 3 February   Councillor Briefing  

Tuesday 4 February  Meeting with local resident regarding building 
compliance issues for strata buildings 

 Local Government NSW webinar ‘A day in the life 
of a Councillor’ Panel Member 

Thursday 6 February Social Cohesion Roundtable with Sydney Mayors  

 Office of Local Government ‘Hit the Ground 
Running Webinar’ 

Friday 7 February Parliamentary Inquiry into Options for Essential 
Housing 

 North Sydney Council Traffic Committee 

 Meeting local resident regarding strategic 
direction of Council 

 Meeting with Australian Catholic University 
regarding contribution to council facilities  

 Ribbon Cutting ceremony – Opening of local 
business Fortinet headquarters in North Sydney 

Monday 10 February  Ordinary Meeting of Council  

Tuesday 11 February  Lane Cove Library 70th Birthday celebration 

Wednesday 12 February  Wollstonecraft Precinct meeting 

Thursday 13 February  Office of Local Government ‘Hit the Ground 
Running Webinar’ 

Monday 17 February  Councillor Briefing 

Tuesday 18 February Meeting with the Hon. Paul Scully MP Minster for 
Planning and Public Spaces regarding Crows Nest 
Accelerated TOD Precinct Amendments 

Wednesday 19 February  Parks Precinct meeting 

Friday 21 February  North Sydney Council Citizenship Ceremony 



 

 

 

 Meeting with Crows Nest Uniting Church  

regarding upgrade to Church Hall 

Sunday 23 February  Department of Home Affairs  
Australian Citizenship Ceremony, Homebush 

Monday 24 February  Ordinary Meeting of Council 

Tuesday 25 February Local Government NSW webinar ‘Safety 
extremism and Disruption in Councils 

 Access and Inclusion Committee Meeting  

Friday 28 February Meeting with SES Commander North Sydney 

 Meeting with Local Elder re council strategies and 
activation of coal loader site in North Sydney CBD  

 Meeting with new local business regarding 
services 

 Meeting with Hindu Council of Australia regarding 
opportunities to collaborate on council events 
and discussion re status of DA for temple at 
Falcon Street  

 Meeting with local Student regarding gender 
equity in local government 

 


